

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19743/2024

Dr. Ram Narayan Yadav Son Of Shri Mali Ram Yadav  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                   |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Banwari Lal Sharma                                            |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Digvijay Singh for<br>Mr. Ashish Kumar<br>Mr. Dharmveer Singh |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**17/03/2025**

Learned counsel Mr. Digvijay Singh and learned counsel Mr. Dharmveer Singh appears on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 to 5 respectively.

Let counsel for petitioner supply copy of petition to learned counsel for respondents during course of the day.

Put up after four weeks.

|                    |                     |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| (MANEESH SHARMA),J | (AVNEESH JHINGAN),J |
|--------------------|---------------------|