

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19743/2024

Dr. Ram Narayan Yadav Son Of Shri Mali Ram Yadav  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Ruchika Nowal with  
Mr. Mohit Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

**Order**

**25/05/2026**

None appears for the respondent.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J (MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J